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ANC Ted Stevens Anchorage International Airport                    Kirk Hannah IDS kirkh@idsllc.aero Alaska Cargo Port 6201 Boeing Avenue Anchorage AK 99502 USA (907) 245-0526
ANC Ted Stevens Anchorage International Airport                    Romeo Tapayan Quantem Aviation Services rtapayan@qasllc.aero 4370 Old International Airport Road Anchorage AK 99502 USA (907) 201-0621 

ASE Aspen/Pitkin County Airport Michael Grev IDS mgrev@idsllc.aero 540 Upper Ranch Road Aspen CO 81611 USA

ATL Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport Donovan Kroth IDS dkroth@idsllc.aero 4751 Best Rd Suite 173 College Park GA 30337 USA

BDL Bradley International Airport Paul Woodbury IDS pwoodbury@idsllc.aero 67 Nicholson Rd Suite B&C East Granby CT 06026 USA
BDL Bradley International Airport Alan Mastendino Inland Technologies amastendino@inlandgroup.ca 54 Hazard Ave P.O. Box 258 Enfield CT 06082 USA (860) 627-6655
BDL Bradley International Airport Steven Garretto Quantem Aviation Services sgarretto@qasllc.aero 67 Nicholson Rd. Suite B East Granby CT 06026 USA (860) 993-6796

BUF Buffalo Niagara International Airport Nicholas Childs IDS nicholasc@idsllc.aero 247 Cayuga Road Suite 400 Cheektowaga NY 14225 USA (716) 626-2440

BWI Baltimore/Washington International Thurgood Marshall Airport Dave Hinds Inland Technologies dhinds@inlandgroup.ca 4094 Majestic Lane PMB 147 Fairfax VA 22033 USA (703) 572-7843
BWI Baltimore/Washington International Thurgood Marshall Airport Dennis Glacken Quantem Aviation Services dglacken@qasllc.aero 1007 Air Cargo Drive Bldg. D,  Door 46 Baltimore MD 21090 USA (410) 382-3769

CLT Charlotte Douglas International Airport Kevin Randall IDS kevinr@idsllc.aero 4850 Express Drive Charlotte NC 28208 USA (704) 359-1125
CLT Charlotte Douglas International Airport Elaine Underwood Quantem Aviation Services eunderwood@qasllc.aero 4818 Express Drive Suite D Charlotte NC 28208 USA (980) 296-9031

COS Colorado Springs Airport Jeff Baldwin IDS jbaldwin@idsllc.aero 2420 Peak Innovation Parkway Unit F Colorado Springs CO 80916 USA (719) 380-1442

CVG Cincinnati/Northern Kentucky International Airport   Joe Baxter IDS joeb@idsllc.aero 1670 Dolwick Drive Suite 1 Erlanger KY 41018 USA (859) 817-8513   
CVG Cincinnati/Northern Kentucky International Airport   Brian Berens Inland Technologies bberens@inlandgroup.ca 400 Day One Drive Florence KY 41042 USA (513) 222-4113

DCA Ronald Reagan Washington National Airport Brodrick Taylor Inland Technologies btaylor@inlandgroup.ca 4094 Majestic Lane PMB 147 Fairfax VA 22033 USA (703) 999-9228

DEN Denver International Airport Anthony Buffalini IDS anthonyb@idsllc.aero 18300 E. 71st Avenue Denver CO 80249 USA (303) 498-0834
DEN Denver International Airport — Inland Technologies 18601 Green Valley Ranch Blvd. Suite 108 Denver CO 80249 USA (303) 342-6814

DFW Dallas/Fort Worth International Airport Jaron Crocker IDS jaronc@idsllc.aero 2417 N. Support Road Suite 500 Dallas TX 75261 USA (214) 601-8858
DFW Dallas/Fort Worth International Airport John Gomez Quantem Aviation Services jgomez@qasllc.aero 2417 N. Support Road Suite 400 Dallas TX 75261-5001 USA (972) 456-8809

DSM Des Moines International Airport

DTW Detroit Metropolitan Wayne County Airport Jon O'Dell IDS jono@idsllc.aero 538A East Service Dr. Detroit MI 48242 USA (734) 247-6744

EWR Newark Liberty International Airport Julio Vargas IDS jvargas@idsllc.aero 929 Julia Street Elizabeth NJ 07201 USA (973) 721-3100
EWR Newark Liberty International Airport Jon Almosa Inland Technologies jalmosa@inlandgroup.ca 1077 North Avenue Suite 163 Elizabeth NJ 07201 USA (973) 681-0294

FWA Fort Wayne International Airport Erica Anderson Quantem Aviation Services eanderson@qasllc.aero C/O UPS Fort Wayne Air Facility 12602 Global Drive,  2062-A Fort Wayne IN 46809 USA (260) 478-2673

GEG Spokane International Airport Todd Robison Inland Technologies trobison@inlandgroup.ca 1314 So. Grand Boulevard #2-322 Spokane WA 99202 USA (509) 835-8015

GSO Piedmont Triad International Airport Marcin Trzeciak Quantem Aviation Services mtrzeciak@qasllc.aero 4230 F Cargo Road Greensboro NC 27409 USA (336) 665-0071

HPN Westchester County Airport Camilo Agudelo IDS camilloa@idsllc.aero 1 Loop Road. Rear Bldg - 2nd Floor White Plains NY 10604 USA (914) 761-2787

IAD Dulles International Airport Dave Hinds IDS dhinds@inlandgroup.ca 4094 Majestic Lane PMB 147 Fairfax VA 22033 USA (703) 572-7843
IAD Dulles International Airport Dave Hinds Inland Technologies dhinds@inlandgroup.ca 4094 Majestic Lane PMB 147 Fairfax VA 22033 USA (703) 572-7843

IND Indianapolis International Airport Mark Daniels IDS markd@idsllc.aero 7899 South Service Road Suite H Indianapolis IN 46241 USA (317) 409-6942

JAX Jacksonville International Airport Keith Duncan Quantem Aviation Services kduncan@qasllc.aero 13826 Thomas Imeson Avenue Building #2 Jacksonville FL 32218 USA (904) 741-6881

LCY London City Airport Andrew Hook IDS andrewh@idsllc.aero Unit 3 Airport Executive Park London Luton Airport, President Way Luton Bedfordshire LU2 9NY United Kingdom (44) 1582 731230

LGA LaGuardia Airport Jon Almosa Inland Technologies jalmosa@inlandgroup.ca 1039 North Ave. Suite 163 Elizabeth NJ 07201 USA (973) 681-0294

LHR Heathrow Airport Andrew Hook IDS andrewh@idsllc.aero Unit 3 Airport Executive Park London Luton Airport, President Way Luton Bedfordshire LU2 9NY United Kingdom (44) 1582 731230

LTN London Luton Airport Paul Mowbray IDS pauld@idsllc.aero New Terminal Bldg Luton Bedfordshire LU2 9NY United Kingdom (44) 78 241 63 269
LTN London Luton Airport Andrew Hook IDS andrewh@idsllc.aero Unit 3 Airport Executive Park London Luton Airport, President Way Luton Bedfordshire LU2 9NY United Kingdom (44) 1582 731230

MCO Orlando International Airport Mike Hoffman Quantem Aviation Services mhoffman@qasllc.aero 9597 Benford Road Orlando FL 32827 USA (407) 850-9535

MEM Memphis International Airport Kevin Randall IDS kevinr@idsllc.aero 4121 Runway Road Suite J Memphis TN 38118 USA (704) 359-1126

MHT Manchester-Boston Regional Airport Rebecca Cousins Quantem Aviation Services rcousins@qasllc.aero 26 Commerce Avenue Londonderry NH 03103 USA (603) 206-5919

MKE General Mitchell International Airport John Fritsch Quantem Aviation Services jfritsch@qasllc.aero 201 W. Air Cargo Way # W-31 Milwaukee WI 53207 USA (414) 727-1895

MSP Minneapolis−Saint Paul International Airport Andy Collumbien IDS andyc@idsllc.aeo 7800 Metro Parkway Suite 217 Bloomington MN 55425 USA (612) 437-5077

ORD O'Hare International Airport Bill Downing IDS billd@idsllc.aero 1001 Touhy Avenue Suite 250 Des Plaines IL 60018 USA (847) 376-8723

ORF Norfolk International Airport Matt Brown Quantem Aviation Services mbrown@qasllc.aero 6000 Robin Hood Rd. Bay 12 Norfolk VA 23518 USA (757) 852-9510

PDX Portland International Airport Evan Helyar Quantem Aviation Services ehelyar@qasllc.aero 5330 NE Courier Ct. Suite D Portland OR 97218 USA (503) 288-3512

PHL Philadelphia International Airport Terrance Williams IDS terrancew@idsllc.aero 2 International Plaza Drive Suite 336 Philadelphia PA 19113 USA (610) 915-3093 

PIA General Wayne A. Downing Peoria International Airport Kevin Smith Quantem Aviation Services ksmith@qasllc.aero 5701 W Smithville Road Suite 100 Bartonville IL 61607 USA (574) 855-0803

PIT Pittsburgh International Airport Kevin Gill IDS keving@idsllc.aero 302 Oshkosh Drive Building 185 Coraopolis PA 15108 USA (412) 472-5974
PIT Pittsburgh International Airport Wes Adams Inland Technologies wadams@inlandgroup.ca 486 Tower Road Pittsburgh PA 15231 USA (412) 472-1007

PWM Portland International Jetport Adam Thurlow Inland Technologies athurlow@inlandgroup.ca 140 Jetport Boulevard South Portland ME 04106 USA (207) 761-6951
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RIC Richmond International Airport Tim Nielsen Quantem Aviation Services tnielsen@qasllc.aero 5300 Federal Rd. Suite 104 Richmond VA 23250 USA (410) 487-4089 

RSW Southwest Florida International Airport Siegfried DeVuyst Quantem Aviation Services sdevuyst@qasllc.aero 152 Peerless Street Lehigh Acres FL 33974 USA (239) 337-9106

SBN South Bend International Airport Christopher Wright Quantem Aviation Services cwright@qasllc.aero 3800 W. Lathrop Street South Bend IN 46628 USA (574) 288-2806

SEA Seattle-Tacoma International Airport Mike Auelua IDS mauelua@idsllc.aero 19815 International Blvd. Suite 2 SeaTac WA 98188 USA (206) 653-7582

SLC Salt Lake City International Airport Randy Hubbell IDS randyh@idsllc.aero 150 N. Wright Brothers Drive Suite 520 Salt Lake City UT 84116 USA (385) 228-7928
SLC Salt Lake City International Airport JaCinda Morrison Quantem Aviation Services JMorrison@qasllc.aero 150 N. Wright Brothers Drive Suite 520 Salt Lake City UT 84116 USA (801) 596-2249

TPA Tampa International Airport Bill Bestafka Quantem Aviation Services wbestafka@qasllc.aero 4700 N. Hoover Blvd. Suite E Tampa FL 33634 USA (813) 387-9802

TUL Tulsa International Airport Mark Duensing Quantem Aviation Services mduensing@qasllc.aero 2161 N. Cargo Rd. Suite H Tulsa OK 74115 USA (918) 836-1213

YHZ Halifax Stanfield International Airport Mike Floyd IDS mfloyd@inlandgroup.ca 270 Goudey Drive Enfield NS B2T1K3 Canada (902) 814-9610
YHZ Halifax Stanfield International Airport Greg Oake Inland Technologies goake@inlandgroup.ca 270 Goudey Drive Enfield NS B2T1K3 Canada (902) 814-9610

YLW Kelowna International Airport Brad Znak Inland Technologies bznak@inlandgroup.ca 5533 Airport Way Kelowna BC V1V 1S1 Canada (250) 317-2338

YOW Ottawa International Airport Erwin Boriel IDS eboriel@inlandgroup.ca 265 Leckie Private Ottawa ON K1V 1S3 Canada (343) 550-5841
YOW Ottawa International Airport Erwin Boriel Inland Technologies eboriel@inlandgroup.ca 220-230 Convair Private Ottawa ON K1V 2E5 Canada (343) 550-5841

YQB Québec City Jean Lesage International Airport Normand Fecteau Inland Technologies nfecteau@inlandgroup.ca  704 7e Ave Aeroport Jean Lesage St-Foy QC G2G 2T2 Canada (418) 558-9856

YWG Winnipeg James Armstrong Richardson International Airport Eric LeMoine IDS elemoine@idsllc.aero 1833 Saskatchewan Ave. Winnipeg MB R3H 0L7 Canada (413) 337-2050
YWG Winnipeg James Armstrong Richardson International Airport Blair MacAulay Inland Technologies bmacaulay@inlandgroup.ca 2030 Wellington Ave. Winnipeg MB R3H 1C1 Canada (204) 228-8084

YYC Calgary International Airport Richard Bain IDS rbain@idsllc.aero 2100 78th Avenue NE Unit 2 Bay 14 Calgary AB T2E 6W6 Canada (587) 287-1792
YYC Calgary International Airport Kevin Kelly Inland Technologies kkelly@inlandgroup.ca 7910 McCall Way NE Calgary AB T2E 3L7 Canada (403) 630-5679
YYC Calgary International Airport Richard Bain Quantem Aviation Services rbain@idsllc.aero 2100 78th Avenue NE Unit 2 Bay 16 Calgary AB T2E 6W6 Canada (587) 287-1792

YYT St. John's International Airport Roger Hussey IDS rhussey@inlandgroup.ca 12 Gleneyre Street P.O. Box 29102 St. Johns NL A1A5B8 Canada (709) 730-5052
YYT St. John's International Airport Roger Hussey Inland Technologies rhussey@inlandgroup.ca 12 Gleneyre Street P.O. Box 29102 St. Johns NL A1A5B8 Canada (709) 730-5052

YYZ Toronto Pearson International Airport Lou Grenier Inland Technologies lou.grenier@inlandgroup.ca 2370 Britannia Rd. East Mississauga ON L4W 2P7 Canada (416) 436-1121


